

# مستلزمات جراحة قلب نبیذة اساسی

## رقم المناقصة 87/2023/49

١-شركة السار

مستلزمات جراحة قلب نبیذة اساسی  
رقم المناقصة 87/2023/49

السيد/ د. فاضل فؤاد  
مدير المشتريات

### PRICE SCHEDULE

Invitation No. 87/2023/49

Offer Ref: 141 / s r  
Date: 3/07/2023

1	2	3	4	5	6						
New National Code	Kimadia Description	Item code	Brief Description of Goods	UOM	Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
CRS-DE00-050	Wire Reinforced venous cannula:Size:18F connector 3/4	66118	CANNULA 66118 SS VENOUS 18FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	40	US	460.00	460.00		460.00	18,400.00
CRS-DE00-051	Wire Reinforced venous cannula Size:24F	66124	CANNULA 66124 SS VENOUS 24FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	43	US	460.00	460.00		460.00	28,980.00
CRS-DE00-052	Wire Reinforced venous cannula Size:31F connector 3/0	66130	CANNULA 66130 SS VENOUS 30FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	77	US	460.00	460.00		460.00	35,420.00
CRS-DE00-053	Wire Reinforced venous cannula Size:28F connector 3/8	66128	CANNULA 66128 SS VENOUS 28FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	75	US	460.00	460.00		460.00	34,500.00
CRS-DE00-055	Wire Reinforced venous cannula Size:34F connector 3/8	66134	CANNULA 66134 SS VENOUS 34FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	107	US	460.00	460.00		460.00	49,220.00
CRS-DE00-056	Wire Reinforced venous cannula Size:36F connector 3/8	66236	CANNULA 66236 SS VENOUS 36FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	38	US	460.00	460.00		460.00	17,480.00
CRS-DE00-057	Wire Reinforced venous cannula Size:20	66130	CANNULA 66130 SS VENOUS 30FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	54	US	460.00	460.00		460.00	24,840.00

CRS-DE00-082	blood cardioplegia system	61399405331	CARDIOPLEGIA 61399405331 MYO XP 4:1B 4PK	Box of 4	761	US	550.00	550.00		550.00	418,550.00
CRS-DE00-085	Pediatric Oxygenator + custom pack Barterial filter for by pass machine pediatric	BBP241	OXYGENATOR BBP241 AFFINITY PIXIE WCVR OU	Box of 4	327	US	3600.00	3600.00		3600.00	1,177,200.00
		M965502A	PERFUSION M965502A 2/B	Box of 2	654	NL	500.00	500.00		500.00	327,000.00
CRS-DE00-099	Coronary shunt ,1.25 bulb size 14mm length	31125	SHUNT 31125 ARTERIOTOMY 1.25MM SPK 15LA	Box of 5	86	US	555.00	555.00		555.00	47,730.00
CRS-DE00-100	Coronary shunt ,1.5 bulb size 14mm length	31150	SHUNT 31150 ARTERIOTOMY 1.50MM SPK 15LA	Box of 5	93	US	555.00	555.00		555.00	51,615.00
CRS-DE00-101	Coronary shunt ,1.75 bulb size 14mm length	31175	SHUNT 31175 ARTERIOTOMY 1.75MM SPK 15LA	Box of 5	85	US	555.00	555.00		555.00	47,175.00
CRS-DE00-102	Coronary shunt ,2.00 bulb size 14mm length	31200	SHUNT 31200 ARTERIOTOMY 2.00MM SPK 15LA	Box of 5	82	US	555.00	555.00		555.00	45,510.00
CRS-DE00-103	Coronary shunt ,2.25 bulb size 14mm length	31225	SHUNT 31225 ARTERIOTOMY 2.25MM SPK 15LA	Box of 5	23	US	555.00	555.00		555.00	12,765.00
CRS-DE21-136	Stentless Aortic tissue valve 19 mm	FR 99519	VLV FR995-19 FREESTYLE BIOPROS 995 EU	EA	29	US	5600.00	5600.00		5600.00	162,400.00
CRS-DE21-137	Stentless Aortic tissue valve 21 mm	FR 99521	VLV FR995-21 FREESTYLE BIOPROS 995 EU	EA	28	US	5600.00	5600.00		5600.00	151,200.00
CRS-DE21-138	Stentless Aortic tissue valve 23 mm	FR 99523	VLV FR995-23 FREESTYLE BIOPROS 995 EU	EA	27	US	5600.00	5600.00		5600.00	151,200.00
CRS-DE23-153	aortic root cannula armed with stylet vented size 12fr straight	20012	CANNULA 20012 AR VENT LINE 12GA 20PK 17L	Box of 20	17	US	440.00	440.00		440.00	7,480.00
CRS-DE23-154	femoral venous cannula straight armed with stylet long cannula with radiopaque mark size 17fr	96670-117	CANNULA 96670-117 BIO-MEDICUS 17FR EA	EA	124	MX	430.00	430.00		430.00	53,320.00

بجاء كافة  
مادة قطع المستعمل  
التي تستخدم في العملية  
C.C.P/V/12  
1  
مطابق المواصفات  
C.C.P/V/10

بجاء كافة  
مادة قطع المستعمل  
التي تستخدم في العملية  
C.C.P/V/10

الطلب المستعمل رااضي  
بجاء كافة  
مادة قطع المستعمل  
التي تستخدم في العملية  
C.C.P/V/12

CRS-DE23-157	metal tip venous cannula right angle size(20fe)	69320	CANNULA 69320 VEN RT METAL 20FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	32	US	598.00	598.00	598.00	19,136.00
CRS-DE23-157a	metal tip venous cannula right angle size22fe	69322	CANNULA 69322 VEN RT METAL 22FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	37	US	598.00	598.00	598.00	22,126.00
CRS-DE23-157b	metal tip venous cannula right angle size,24fe	69324	CANNULA 69324 VEN RT METAL 24FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	41	US	590.00	590.00	590.00	24,190.00
CRS-DE23-157c	metal tip venous cannula right angle size28fe	69328	CANNULA 69328 VEN RT METAL 28FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	35	US	590.00	590.00	590.00	20,650.00
CRS-DE23-157d	metal tip venous cannula right angle size,30fe	69331	CANNULA 69331 VEN RT METAL 31FR 10PK 17L	Box of 10	28	US	590.00	590.00	590.00	16,520.00
CRS-DE23-159	steel wire with needle cutting needle size 5	8886239389	STEEL 5 4X45CM KV40 X12	Box of 12	477	Dominican Republic	207.00	207.00	207.00	98,739.00
CRS-DE23-159a	steel wire with needle cutting needle size ,6	8886239369	STEEL 6 4X45CM KV40 X12	Box of 12	429	Dominican Republic	260.00	260.00	260.00	111,540.00
CRS-DE23-159b	steel wire with needle cutting needle size ,7	8886222449	STEEL 7 4X45CM SCC X12	Box of 12	252	Dominican Republic	215.00	215.00	215.00	54,180.00
CRS-DE23-161	aortic root cannula antegrade straight(6FR with vent	10014	CANNULA 10014 AORTIC ROOT 14GA 20PK 17L	Box of 20	71	US	440.00	440.00	440.00	31,240.00
CRS-DE23-161a	aortic root cannula antegrade straight,SFR with vent	10016	CANNULA 10016 AORTIC ROOT 16GA 20PK 17L	Box of 20	60	US	440.00	440.00	440.00	26,400.00
CRS-DE23-161b	aortic root cannula antegrade straight ,4FR without vent)	10018	CANNULA 10018 AORTIC ROOT 18GA 20PK 17L	Box of 20	18	US	440.00	440.00	440.00	7,920.00
CRS-DE23-163	epicardial permanent pacemaker lead	5071-35	LEAD 5071-35 MYOCARD IS-1 POLYSULFN EIFU	EA	292	US	800.00	800.00	800.00	233,600.00
		5071-25	LEAD 5071-25 MYOCARD IS-1 POLYSULFN EIFU	EA		US	800.00	800.00	800.00	

2  
بجاء كافة  
مادة قطع المستعمل  
التي تستخدم في العملية  
C.C.P/V/12

الطلب المستعمل رااضي  
بجاء كافة  
مادة قطع المستعمل  
التي تستخدم في العملية  
C.C.P/V/12

CRS-DE23-166	vascular punch size 2.5mm	APU425	TOOL APU425 AOR PUNCH SHRT 6PK 26L	Box of 6	15	MX	245.00	245.00	245.00	3,675.00
CRS-DE23-166a	vascular punch size 3.0mm	APU430	TOOL APU430 AOR PUNCH SHRT 6PK 26L	Box of 6	15	MX	245.00	245.00	245.00	3,675.00
CRS-DE23-166b	vascular punch size 3.5mm	APU435	TOOL APU435 AOR PUNCH SHRT 6PK 26L	Box of 6	16	MX	245.00	245.00	245.00	3,920.00
CRS-DE23-166c	vascular punch size 4mm	APU440	TOOL APU440 AOR PUNCH SHRT 6PK 26L	Box of 6	36	MX	245.00	245.00	245.00	8,820.00
CRS-DE23-166d	vascular punch size 4.5mm	APU444	TOOL APU444 AOR PUNCH SHRT 6PK 26L	Box of 6	30	MX	245.00	245.00	245.00	7,350.00
CRS-DE23-166e	vascular punch size 5mm	APU450	TOOL APU450 AOR PUNCH SHRT 6PK 26L	Box of 6	20	MX	245.00	245.00	245.00	4,900.00
CRS-DE23-168	Cardiac sump or intra cardiac vent	12012	SUCTION 12012 SUMP INTRACARD 20F 20P 17L	Box of 20	27	US	305.00	305.00	305.00	8,235.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD									\$3,574,401.00	
									Three Million Five Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred One Dollars and No Cents	

Delivery Period 6-9 months as per INCOTERMS® current edition DDP Medical Institution warehouse  
SAARmedtec, L.L.Co. , Medical, Laboratory and Technical Supplies

Our Ref # : INJ/5/1/2020/49

National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
CRS-DE00-078			Hemo-Filter (Adult: Pediatric)		3247						
	CM9181	Option 1	0.3 Haemoconcentrator Set	Pcs	3247	UK	160.00	160.00		160.00	519,520.00
	CM1911	Option 2	Pre-Connected 0.7 Haemoconcentrator Set	Pcs	3247	UK	147.69	147.69		147.69	
	CM9120	Option 3	1.2 Haemoconcentrator Set	Pcs	3247	UK	135.38	135.38		135.38	
CRS-DE00-082			Blood Cardioplegia System		3044						
		CME53001	Cardioplegia Delivery System	Pcs	3044	UK	168.00	168.00		168.00	511,392.00
CRS-DE00-085			Pediatric Oxygenator + Custom Pack & Arterial filter for by pass machine pediatric		1307						
	XCMOPI140MN	Oxy: Option1	Paragon Infant Integrated Oxygenator with MicroNet Filter	Pcs	1307	UK	650.00	650.00		650.00	849,550.00
	XCMOPI260MN	Oxy: Option2	Paragon Adult Midi Integrated Oxygenator with MicroNet Filter	Pcs	1307	UK	650.00	650.00		650.00	
	XCMOPI140PP	Oxy: Option3	Paragon Infant Integrated Oxygenator	Pcs	1307	UK	650.00	650.00		650.00	
	XCMOPI260PP	Oxy: Option4	Paragon Adult Midi Integrated Oxygenator	Pcs	1307	UK	640.00	640.00		640.00	

مدير حسابات  
سلامة مشاغل

	CME90033	CP:Option 1	Standard Infant ECC Tubing Pack	Pcs	1307	UK	350.00	350.00		350.00	457,450.00
	CME53002	CP:Option 2	Adult Custom Pack with Arterial Line	Pcs	1307	UK	350.00	350.00		350.00	
	CME53003	CP:Option 3	Adult Custom Pack Without Arterial Filter	Pcs	1307	UK	290.00	290.00		290.00	
			Holder for Pediatric Oxygenator		39						
	CMEH042	Option 1	Holder for Integrated Paragon Oxy with 1800ml Reservoir	Pcs		UK		FOC		FOC	FOC
	CMEH012	Option 2	Holder for Integrated Paragon Adult Oxy with 4000ml Reservoir	Pcs		UK		FOC		FOC	FOC

Grand Total of Bid Price in USD **2,337,912.00**  
 Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words **Two Million Three Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Dollars and No Cents**  
 Delivery Period: **3-6 Months as per INCOTERMS current Edition**  
 Please insert full details

Signature of:  
Name & Designation

We thank you for your inquiry and we are pleased to offer the following items at prices and terms stated here below:

**Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad**

1		2		3	4	5				6	
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit (b)	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$) 3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = ((b)+(c))	
CRS-DE00-078	BHC-69	10.	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Hemo-Filter (adult: pediatric)  <b>Terumo Description (Adult):</b> Heart Lung Pack Accessories Model: Hemoconcentrator Kit	PC.	1500	India	\$ 138.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 207,000.00
<b>Alternative</b>											
CRS-DE00-078	BHC-49	10. Alt.	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Hemo-Filter (adult: pediatric)  <b>Terumo Description (Pediatric):</b> Heart Lung Pack Accessories Model: Hemoconcentrator Kit Infant	PC.	1500	India	\$ 138.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	
CRS-DE00-082	BCP-316	11.	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> blood cardioplegia system  <b>Terumo Description:</b> Heart Lung Pack Accessories Model: Cardioplegia Delivery System	PC.	1500	India	\$ 135.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 202,500.00

1			2		3	4	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$)
National code  (a)	Seller code  (b)	Item NO.  (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses  (a)	DDP at End-user , site  (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement  (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series  (d) = {(b)+(c)}	
			Product  (a)	Unit pack size  (b)							
CRS-DE00-085	1) CXFX15RW30 2) BHL-3966	12.	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Pediatric Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass mschine pediatric  <b>Terumo Description:</b> 1) Pediatric Oxygenator with Integrated Arterial Filter, Model: CAPIOX FX15 oxygenator with 3L Hardshell Reservoir 2) Heart Lung Pack, Model: Iraq Pediatric, Without Arterial Filter	PC.	900	1) Japan for Oxygenator 2) India for Custom Pack	\$ 614.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 552,600.00
<b>Alternative</b>											
CRS-DE00-085	1) CX*FX15RE30 2) BHL-3966	12. Alt. no 1	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Pediatric Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass mschine pediatric  <b>Terumo Description:</b> 1) Pediatric Oxygenator with Integrated Arterial Filter, Model: CAPIOX FX15 oxygenator with 3L Hardshell Reservoir 2) Heart Lung Pack, Model: Iraq Pediatric, Without Arterial Filter	PC.	900	1) Japan for Oxygenator 2) India for Custom Pack	\$ 614.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	
<b>Alternative</b>											
CRS-DE00-085	1) 3CX*FX15RW30C 2) BHL-3966	12. Alt. no 2	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Pediatric Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass mschine pediatric  <b>Terumo Description:</b> 1) Pediatric Oxygenator with Integrated Arterial Filter, Model: CAPIOX FX15 Advance oxygenator with 3L Hardshell Reservoir 2) Heart Lung Pack, Model: Iraq Pediatric, Without Arterial Filter	PC.	900	1) USA for Oxygenator 2) India for Custom Pack	\$ 614.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	
<b>Alternative</b>											
CRS-DE00-085	1) 3CX*FX15RE30C 2) BHL-3966	12. Alt. No 3	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Pediatric Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass mschine pediatric  <b>Terumo Description:</b> 1) Pediatric Oxygenator with Integrated Arterial Filter, Model: CAPIOX FX15 Advance oxygenator with 3L Hardshell Reservoir 2) Heart Lung Pack, Model: Iraq Pediatric, Without Arterial Filter	PC.	900	1) USA for Oxygenator 2) India for Custom Pack	\$ 614.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	
	XX*CXH18R		<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Holder for Pediatric oxygenator  <b>Terumo Description:</b> Capiox SX Holder	PC.	4	Japan	F.O.C	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	F.O.C
CRS-DE24-167	MAB2G-01	46.	<b>KIMADIA Description:</b> Biological glue-fibrin sterile  <b>Terumo Description:</b> AQUABRID	Set.	45	Japan	\$ 750.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 33,750.00
<b>Total Offer Value in US Dollar</b>											<b>995,850.00</b>

Grand Total of Bid Price: USD 995,850.00 (In figures) Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifty US Dollars Only (In

Invitation No. 87/2023/49

Kimadia Code	Kimadia Description	Euroset Code	Euroset Description	Shelf Life	Pieces per Retail Pack	Origin	Qty	Unit Price per Piece USD \$	Total Price USD \$	
CRS-DE00-08S	Pediatric Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass mschine pediatric	AG5232	TRILLY - Pediatric Oxygenator With Integrated Cascade Arterial Filter	36 months	2 PCS per carton	Italy	1307	\$ 721.00	\$ 942,347.00	
		EU81953	EUROSETS custom pack & Arterial filter	36 months	1 PC per carton	Italy				
		<i>Alternative</i>								
		AG5032	TRILLY- Infant-Pediatric Oxygenator	36 months	2 PCS per carton	Italy		\$ 721.00	\$ -	
		EU81953	EUROSETS custom pack & Arterial filter	36 months	1 PC per carton	Italy			\$ -	
		EU2331	Holder for TRILLY	NA	1 PC per carton	Italy		Depends on Awarded Qty	3% of Awarded Qty will be FOC	\$ -
<b>Total Value</b>								<b>\$ 942,347.00</b>		

3. Price Schedule for Medical Supplies to be imported from Abroad

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price CIP Kimadia Stores
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price (Kimadia Stores per unit) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={{(b)+(c)}}	
CRS-DE21-136	ICV1246	18	Solo Smart size 19	1	29	ITALY	USD 2'100.00	-	-	-	USD 60'900.00
CRS-DE21-137	ICV1247	19	Solo Smart size 21	1	28	ITALY	USD 2'100.00	-	-	-	USD 58'800.00
CRS-DE21-138	ICV1248	20	Solo Smart size 23	1	27	ITALY	USD 2'100.00	-	-	-	USD 56'700.00
CRS-DE21-139	ICV1264	21	Solo Smart size 25	1	27	ITALY	USD 2'100.00	-	-	-	USD 56'700.00
CRS-DE21-140	PVF - S (plus 0218TS plus PAK - S)	22	PERCEVAL PLUS size S (including Inflation device flamingo + stopcock & Perceval RelyON (Size S)	1	32	ITALY	USD 6'000.00	-	-	-	USD 192'000.00

CRS-DE21-141	PVF – M (plus 0218TS plus PAK – M)	23	PERCEVAL PLUS size M (including Inflation device flamingo + stopcock & Perceval RelyON (Size M)	1	31	ITALY	USD 6'000.00	-	-	-	USD 186'000.00
CRS-DE21-142	PVF – L (plus 0218TS plus PAK – L)	24	PERCEVAL PLUS size L (including Inflation device flamingo + stopcock & Perceval RelyON (Size L)	1	30	ITALY	USD 6'000.00	-	-	-	USD 180'000.00
CRS-DE21-143	PVF – XL (plus 0218TS plus PAK – XL)	25	PERCEVAL PLUS size XL (including Inflation device flamingo +	1	29	ITALY	USD 6'000.00	-	-	-	USD 174'000.00

Tender/Number: 87/2023/49 Cardiac Appliances  
Section IV Bidding Terms

			stopcock & Perceval RelyON (Size XL)								
--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 965'100.00  
Nine Hundred and Sixty Five thousand and One Hundred US Dollars

Delivery Period: sixty (60) days from receipt of workable letter of credit as per INCOTERMS® current edition CIP.

Handwritten signature and stamp in Arabic script.

Handwritten signature and stamp in Arabic script.

مكتب الاسيل الطبي  
C. ٢٤/٧/١٤ علي بن جسيم بن محمد  
سلامة خليل البراهيم  
٢٤/٧/١٤

1 Kimadia National Code (a)	2 GEM Code (b)	3 Item # (c)	4 Brief Description of goods		6 Country of Origin	5 Price per Unit				7 Total Price DDP 3x5(d)	
			Product Name	Packing Unit		Qty/Unit	CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)		DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)
CRS-DE23-156 Alternative	G-NB2-50 + G2-DCD-210-8T		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Surgical fibrin materials biological glue <b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 0.50 ml vial in blister + Sterile Drop Control Device	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Drop Control Devices	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs drop control device	Italy	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	-	\$1,300.00	
CRS-DE23-156 Alternative	G-NB2-25 + G-DT		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Surgical fibrin materials biological glue <b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 0.25 ml vial in blister + Sterile Dispensing Tip	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Dispensing Tips	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs dispensing tip	Italy	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	\$1,000.00	
CRS-DE23-156 Alternative	G-NB2-25 + G2-DCD-210-8T		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Surgical fibrin materials biological glue <b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 0.25 ml vial in blister + Sterile Drop Control Device	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Drop Control Devices	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs drop control device	Italy	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	-	\$1,050.00	
CRS-DE24-167	G-NB-2 + G-DT	2	<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Biological glue - fibrin sterile	Box of 10 vials	6 boxes of 10 vials +	Italy	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	-	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00

AL ABEEL  
الطعام المتكامل راغبي  
رئيس بايولوجيين أقدم

مكتب الاسيل الطبي  
C. ٢٤/٧/١٤ علي بن جسيم بن محمد  
٢٤/٧/١٤

1 Kimadia National Code (a)	2 GEM Code (b)	3 Item # (c)	4 Brief Description of goods		6 Country of Origin	5 Price per Unit				7 Total Price DDP 3x5(d)	
			Product Name	Packing Unit		Qty/Unit	CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)		DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)
			<b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 1 ml vial in blister + Sterile Dispensing Tip	+ 10 pcs Dispensing Tips	60 pcs dispensing tip						
CRS-DE24-167 Alternative	G-NB-2 + G2-DCD-210-8T		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Biological glue - fibrin sterile <b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 1 ml vial in blister + Sterile Drop Control Device	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Drop Control Devices	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs drop control device	Italy	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	-	\$1,750.00	
CRS-DE24-167 Alternative	G-NB2-50 + G-DT		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Biological glue - fibrin sterile <b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 0.50 ml vial in blister + Sterile Dispensing Tip	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Dispensing Tips	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs dispensing tip	Italy	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	-	\$1,250.00	
CRS-DE24-167 Alternative	G-NB2-50 + G2-DCD-210-8T		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Biological glue - fibrin sterile	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Drop	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs drop	Italy	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	-	\$1,300.00	

AL ABEEL  
الطعام المتكامل راغبي

Kimadia National Code (a)	GEM Code (b)	Item # (c)	Brief Description of goods		Qty/Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Unit			Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
			Product Name	Packing Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	
			<b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 0.50 ml vial in blister + Sterile Drop Control Device	Control Devices	control device					
CRS-DE24-167 Alternative	G-NB2-25 + G-DT		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Biological glue - fibrin sterile <b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 0.25 ml vial in blister + Sterile Dispensing Tip	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Dispensing Tips	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs dispensing tip	Italy	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	\$1,000.00
CRS-DE24-167 Alternative	G-NB2-25 + G2-DCD-210-8T		<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Biological glue - fibrin sterile <b>GEM Description:</b> Synthetic Surgical Glue GLUBRAN 2 packed in 0.25 ml vial in blister + Sterile Drop Control Device	Box of 10 vials + 10 pcs Drop Control Devices	6 boxes of 10 vials + 60 pcs drop control device	Italy	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	-	\$1,050.00
<b>Total: \$20,400.00 CIP Kimadai warehouse</b> <b>Twenty thousand four hundred USD</b> ** In case of an award, we confirm our capacity to provide the full tendered QTY, and to provide the required Bank Guarantees accordingly										

## 7- شركة MEDI TRADING

**MEDI TRADING DWC-LLC**

EMail: [info@mediservices-iraq.com](mailto:info@mediservices-iraq.com)  
Website: [www.mediservices-iraq.com](http://www.mediservices-iraq.com)

**Commercial offer:**

National code	Description	Code	Description	QTY / PCS	Unit Price	Total price
CRS-DE00-078	Hemo-Filter (adult: pediatric)	M90006	Purema® Hemoconcentrators with female luer lock dialysate connectors DP03HC 0.3 m2 Hemoconcentrator Set - Paediatric	3247	\$110.00	\$357,170.00
		M90008	Purema® Hemoconcentrators with female luer lock dialysate connectors DP09HC 0.9 m2 Hemoconcentrator Set - Adult		\$110.00	Alternative
<b>Total</b>						<b>\$357,170.00</b>

"Three hundred fifty-seven thousand, one hundred seventy dollars."

**NOTE: The qty of each size (Adult and pediatric) needs to be confirmed**

## 8- شركة CONnektis

TENDER NUMBER [ 87/ 2023/ 49] – Offer No. K1709

### 3. Price Schedule for Medical appliances to be imported from Abroad

National code	Manufacturer Name	Manufacturer Code	Brief Description of Goods		Qty	Country of Origin	Unit Price DDP US Dollars	Total Price DDP US Dollars
			Product	PKG				
CRS-DE23-156	BAXTER	1505486	TISSEEL LYO VHSD SA 4ML	PC	328	AUSTRIA	300	98,400
CRS-DE24-167	BAXTER	934074	COSEAL SURGICAL SEALANT 4ML	PC	465	USA	600	279,000
<b>TOTAL</b>								<b>377,400</b>

Grand Total of Bid price USD Dollars: 377,400 US Dollars – Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred US Dollars.  
Incoterms DDP.

Signature of Bidder:



Connektis Offshore (Offshore) S.A.L.  
كونكتيس أوف شور (أوف شور) ش.م.ل.

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO	Brief Description of Goods		Unit pack size (b)	Quantity Offere & ph ysical unit	Coun try of ori gini n	CIP price(Bidd er may insert place of destinatio n) (a)	Price per physical unit DDP at End-user, site (b)	DDP at End - us er s	Total Price DDP Baghdad at Medical Institution Warehouses 3x5(d)
			Product (a) Kimadia's Description	Product (a) Sorin Group Descriptions							
CRS-DE00-077	45-04-03		Disposable transducer continuous pressure	Pressure transducer Medex MX 960 Logical – Box of 100	100/Box	8,400 Units		18.42 USD/Unit		154,728.00 USD	
CRS-DE00-078	05010		Hemo-Filter (adult: pediatric)	D 571 – Ultrafiltration Set with DHF 0.6 Kit - Standard	4/Box	3,247 Units		159.78 USD/Unit		518,805.66 USD	
CRS-DE00-082	095810		blood cardioplegia system	4:1 Blood cardioplegia set with CSC14	5/Box	3,044 Units		213.72 USD/Unit		650,563.68 USD	
CRS-DE00-085	050584		Pediatric Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass machine pediatric	D 101 Dideco Kids - Infant oxy module with hardshell venous reservoir Fully Phisio Coated + Custom pack & Arterial filter for bypass machine	2/Box 3/Box	1,307 Units		1,000.00 USD/Unit 500.00 USD/Unit		1,960,500.00 USD	

علي هاشم علي  
مدير الاعمال

علي هاشم علي  
مدير الاعمال

علي هاشم علي  
مدير الاعمال

Tender / Number: 87/2023/49

Contracting Entity: Ministry of Health/Environment/The State Company For Marketing Drugs Medical Appliances (Kimadia)

Grand Total of Bid price: 3,284,597.34 USD  
 Three Million Two Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven US Dollars and Thirty-Four Cents  
 Delivery Period: One Shipment (Partial Shipment is allowed) 90 -120 days from date of receiving irrevocable letter of credit – DDP Baghdad Medical Institution Warehouses as per INCOTERMS® current edition 2010.

علي هاشم علي  
مدير الاعمال

علي هاشم علي  
مدير الاعمال